A FLOOD WARNING has been issued for Romannobridge to Lyne Station

Message issued at 22-12-2014 10:58
Click here to view the Alert message that has been issued for the wider area.

A FLOOD WARNING update has been issued for Romannobridge to Lyne Station.

 

River levels on the Lyne Water are high due to persistent rainfall through Sunday night. Localised showers through Monday will keep water levels high at first. River levels are expected to start dropping during Monday afternoon.

There is a risk of flooding to low-lying areas near to the Lyne Water. Flooding of the caravan park and properties in Rommano Bridge is possible. Standing water on the B7056 at Halmyre Mains may lead to difficult driving conditions. Further updates will be issued as appropriate.





 

Remain vigilant and remember, it is your responsibility to take actions which help protect yourself and your property.  Advice and information is also available through Floodline on 0345 9881188. 

 

This FLOOD WARNING UPDATE is now in force until further notice.  If you haven't already signed up to receive free flood messages, please call Floodline or register online at sepa.org.uk/floodingsignup

 

Your Floodline quick dial number for this area is 23458

The area highlighted in red indicates the target area that SEPA will issue a flood warning for.